JAY BHARAT MARUTI LIMITED Corporate Office : Plot No. 9, Institutional Area, Sector 44, Gurgaon-122 003 (Hr.) T : +91 124 4674500, 4674550 F : +91 124 4674599 W : www.jbmgroup.com



Ref. No. JBML/SE/Q2/19-20/89

BSE Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Date: 17th July, 2019

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: 520066

NSE Symbol: JAYBARMARU

Sub: Submission of Newspapers Advertisements under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith, copies of the newspaper advertisements published in Business Standard (Hindi) in Delhi edition and Business Standard (English) in Delhi edition dated 17th July, 2019 for the publication of unaudited financial results of the Company (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on 16th July, 2019.

Submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Jay Bharat Maruti Limited

Ravi Arora) **Company Secretary**

Encl.: As above

Works :

 Plant I : Plot No. 5, MSIL, Joint Venture Complex, Gurgaon-122 015 (Haryana) T:. +91 124 4887200, F: +91 124 4887300

 Plant II : Village & Post - Mohammadpur Narsinghpur, Sector 36, Gurgaon - 122 001 (Haryana) T: +91 124 4935300, F: +91 124 4935332

 Plant II : Plot No. 15-16 & 21-22, Sector 3A, Maruti Supplier Park, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon -122 051 (Haryana) T: +91 9999190423, 9899079952

 Plant IV : Plot No. 322, Sector - 3, Phase-II, GWC, Bawal - 123 501 (Haryana) T +91 8221004201, 8221004203

 Regd. Office : 601, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehra Place, New Delhi - 110 019 T : +91 11 26427104-06. F : +91 11 26427100

 CIN : L29130DL1987PLC027342

Registered Office: KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet Chennal - 600031. Tel: +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022.

(Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest Act, 2002)

Bank

Sd/

Authorised Officer

IDFC First Bank Ltd

Formerly Known as IDFC Bank Ltd

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) The Loans of the below mentioned borrowers and coborrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loans were classified as NPA as per the RBI Guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate with effect from their respective dates.

SR No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers	Outstanding as per 13(2) notice	Details of secured asset
1.	12958496	Loan	1. Sanjeev Kumar 2. Anita Sanjeev Kumar	Rs. 30,37,670.57	MCF No. 500, Kila No. 9/20, Parbatia Colony-1, Village Gauchhi, Tehsil Ballabhgarh, Faridabad.

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts due to IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc., within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings U/s 13(4) and Sec.14 of the SARFAES Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC First Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) Further you are prohibited U/s 13(13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured asset either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Date : 17.07.2019 Place : Faridabad

\$5 (Emp.)- Page=15, 17.7.2019

Gaurantor:

2(A) M/s Ganpati Enterprises, 94, Old Vijay Nagar Colony, Agra-5 (B) Mr Nitin Gupta S/o Shri Ashok Kumar Gupta.

Partner of M/s Ganpati Enterprises, 94 Ganpati Enterprises, 94 Old Vijay Nagar Colony Agra-5 Dear Sir/Madam

Notice dated 12.07.19 issued to you u/s 13(2) of The Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Ass Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 by Corporation Bank, Agra Awas Vikas Branch Authorised Officer, was sent to you calling upon to repay the dues in your loan account/s with us at you known address. The contents of the said demand notice are being published in this newspaper.

The credit facilities/loan facilities availed by you have been classified as NPA on 31.03.2019. You executed loan documents while availing the facilities and created security interest in the following assi Mortgage of All the part and parcel of the property is a House number flat no 201, 2" floor, As Elegance, Old Vijay Nagar Colony, Agra measuring 379 sq mtr situated at property no 22/71 and 22 at Ashoka Eligance , Old Vijay Nagar Colony, Agra in the name of M/S Ganpati Enterprises (partne Nitin Gupta) R/O 94, old Vijay Nagar Colony, Agra sharing boundaries as in East Open to Sky , Corridor, North Open to sky, South Open to sky,

S.No. Nature of Limit		Limit Sanctioned	Outstanding Balance		
1	CVPOD-01-150003 (560361000051083)	15000000/-	1,60,43,337.72/-		
	GRAND TOTAL	15000000/-	1,60,43,337.72/-		

Therefore, you, No.1, as Borrower, in terms of the aforesaid notice have called upon to pay the afore sum of 1,60,43,337.72 together with future interest thereon at the rate of 12.30% compounded monthly rests and cost of notice to the Bank within 60 days from the date of this publication. That on failure to comply therewith the secured creditor, shall be entitled to exercise all or any of the rights u section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Sec Interest Act 2002.

In terms of Section 13 (13) of the Act shall not transfer the secured assets aforesaid from the date of re Date: 17.07.2019 Place : Agra Authorised Officer Corporaton Ba

	JAY BHARA Regd. Office: 601, Hemkunt Chambers, 8 Fax: 011-26427100 Website: www	AT MARU 9, Nehru Place, w.jbmgroup.cor	TI LIMITI New Delhi-11 n CIN: L291300	0019 Ph.: 011 0L1987PLC027	342		
	STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL	RESULTS FOR	THE QUARTER	RENDED 30".	JUNE, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)		
-		STAND	ALONE	CONSO	LIDATED		
SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended Quarter Ended 30/06/2019 30/06/2018 Unaudited		Quarter Ended 30/06/2019			
1.	Total Income from operations	44,321.38	50,624.20	44,321.38	50.624.20	v	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,203.09	2,059.05	1,202.86	2.059.05	h	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,203.09	2,059.05	1,202.86	2,059.05	S N	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	785.21	1,344.17	784.98	1,344.17		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	807.96	1,384.16	807.73	1,384.16		
6.	Equity share capital	1.082.50	1,082.50	1.082.50	1.082.50	THE ROAD	
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	39,323.40	34,941.91	39,311.33	34,941.91		
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) (For continuing and discontinued operations)-				STALL.		
	a) Basic	3.63	6.21	3.63	6.21		
-	b) Diluted	3.63	6.21	3.63	6.21		
E N S	he: The above is an extract of the detailed form exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Ann stock Exchange(s), www.nseindia.com www.ibmgroup.com	(Listing and ot Jual Financial Re	her Disclosure esults are avai	Requirements) Regulations,		
	marion group cont			Order of the E		N. Bester	
	For JAY BHARAT MARUTI LIMITED Sd/-						

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUI n Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets under the Securitisatio Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 nereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s

ordorat

(A Premier Public Sector

SALE

been taken by the Authorized Officer of Corporation Bank (secured of r to Corporation Bank from the below mentioned Borrower(s) & Guaran

			DE
S. No.	Name of the Branch Phone Number and Email ID	Borrower's Name	
1	Palwal Branch, Mr. Priyamjeet Singh Chauhan Mob: 9971101518 Ph no. 01275-244050 Email ID- cb1245@corpbank.co.in	S/o Bhajanlal	Marul G12B Regis
2	Neb Sarai Branch, Mr. Vinod Kumar Das Mob: 9643436787, Ph: 011-29535449, 29535450 Email ID: cb1688@corpbank.co.in	Borrower : M/s M D Metro Transit Pvt. Ltd., <u>Guarantors</u> : 1. Mr. Maninder Jha S/o B S Jha, 2. Mrs Kavita Jha W/o Maninder Jha, 3. Mrs Vimla Jha W/o B S Jha 4. Mrs. Sangeeta Jha W/o Dhirender Jha 5. Mr. Dhirendra Jha S/o B S Jha	Tata Engir MAT4
3	Mahipalpur Branch, Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha Mob. +91- 9888410812, Ph:011-26782215, 26789015, Email:	Borrower: M/s P & P Logistics Partners : 1). Praveen Kumar 2). Pushpa Devi	Maru MA3E MODI
	cb0624@corpbank.co.in		Marut MA3E MODE
	and a second sec		Maru MA3E MODE
	For detailed terms and conditio	n of the sale, please refer to the https://corpbank.con https://corpbank	n/sites
Date	e : 16-07-2019, Place : New Dell	hi	

		/						प्ला की न
SyndicateBank	1		JBM	Ö				न के बाज
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय, दूसरा क्रॉस, यांधीनगर, बॅंगलूरु-560 009		जय भ पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 601 हेमकुन्त चेम्ब पैक्स न 011-26477100 तेक	Our milestones are too	the stones	रे र		दवा ान एसब्राइट	र्माता सिप्ला अब शांघाई प्रफार्मा के साथ संयुक्त उप
क मंडल की बैठक की सूचना		पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 601 हेमकुन्त चैम्ब फैक्स नः 011-26427100 वेबर	र्स, 89, नेहरू प्लेस, सहट: www.ibmomuo	हि दिल्ली-110	019 फोन न.: 01	1-26427104	चीन के	बाजार पर ध्यान केंद्रित कर
रे एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनि एतदहारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 30 जून 2019	यम	30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त	तिमाही के लिये अनंद	वित्त वित्तीय प	अव्यक्तमार्थ रिणामों का विव	027842 रण	इस सयुव तकलीप	क्त उपक्रम के जरिये चीन व गें के लिए दवाएं बनाना च
लिए बेके के समाक्षाकत वित्तीय प्रतिणामी पर विन्तार क					(रू लाख किंत	भ) में सास	संबंध बीमारियां मौतों को :	
लिए बुधवार, 24 जुलाई 2019 को हमारे बैंक के निदेश त की जाएगी।	য়াৰু	रा. विवरण	को समाप्त तिमाह	30/06/2018 को समाप्त तिमाई	30/06/2019 को समाप्त तिमाही	00.000	॥ भार सिप् क्री सिप्त	ला वहां इस क्षेत्र में अवसर ता की ब्रिटेन स्थित पूर्ण स्व
साइट (www.syndicatebank.in) तथा बीएसई लिमि	ड	 प्रचलनों से कुल आय अवधि के लिये निवल लाभ / (हानि) 	44 201 20	हेबित 50,624.20	अनव	50,624.2	. सहायक	इकाई सिप्ला (ईय) हि
sindia.com) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज ऑफ इंडि lia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है, जहां बैंक के शेयरों	m	विशिष्ट और / अथवा असाधारण मदाँ	(कर,			-	- ाजयागर	एसब्राइट फार्मा चीन में बनाएंगी जिसमें सिप्ला-
		से पूर्व) 3. अवधि के लिये कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/	1,203.09	2,059.05	1,202.86	2,059.00	🔄 🕴 प्रतिशत अ	और एसब्राइट की शेष हिस
(संतोष कुमार बारि कंपनी सचिव	क)	(हानि) (विशिष्ट और / अथवा असाधार मदों के उपरांत)	1 202 00	9.050.05	in the second		यह संयुव	त उपक्रम रेस्पायरेटरी उत्पात
जापना सायव	_	 अयधि के लिये कर परचात निवल ला (हानि) (विशिष्ट और / अथवा असाधार 	H/	2,059.05	1,202.86	2,059.05	सिप्ला वे	िलिए एक निर्माण इकाई स्थ 5 प्रबंध निदेशक एवं वै
एमर्डीसी लिमिटेड	-	मदों के जगरात) 5. अवधि के लिये समय आय लाभ / (हा	705 01	1,344.17	784.98	1,344.17	कार्याधिव	जरी उमंग वोहरा ने कहा. 'ह
(गारत सरकार का उद्यम्) 10-3-311 / ए. जेवन हिन्स गणव के के जेवन		शामिल करते हुए अवधि के लिए (कर उपरांत) और अन्य समग्र आय		HINT IS	ALLEDY I	1 m	- प्रमुख घर वाहक ब	लू बाजार हमारी मौजूदा वृ ने हुए हैं, लेकिन हम चीन
88110, 23588719 से 29639271 प्रसार 249, स्टर्शशन–800 (28 19y@rmdc.co.in: bmkumar@nmdc.co.in: jvenkatean@rmdc.co.i सीधाईएन: एवर13100एपी1958जीओआई0C1674	\$3711	(कर उपरांत)	807,96	1,384.16	807.73	1,384.16	आगामी र	न्परेखाओं के अभिन्न हिस्से
विदा आमंत्रण सूचना	67	. आरक्षित पिछले वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तलन	1,082.50 पत्र	1,082.50	1,082.50	1,082.50	देख रहे हैं शरू किय	। मई में, हमने शांघाई में अप
रसटीसी पोर्टल माध्यम से ई-प्रापण) विवय वर्षनी कॉयर्टन्स लोकर किन्द्र करेल		में दर्शाए अनुसार (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षि के अलावा)	तों ३०,३२२ ४०	24.044.04			र्षुल किथ	
त्र जिला, बामोतक और एनआईएमपी जगबलपुर, जिला बसार को निम्नलि शिमामंत्रित है।	खाइ खित	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक रू 5/-) (वार्षिव नहीं) (जारी और स्थागित प्रचालनों	<u>ज्य, उट, 40</u> हत	34,941,91	39,311.33	34,941.91	Г	
निविदा ऑनलाइन म यस्तावेज का से विविधा र		के लिये)- क) बेसिक	* GENEN				The second	🚯 एनए
म मद प्रदर्भन करने की आ एवं ब्रिकी अववि तिमि व वा	तिम	ख) ढाइल्यूटिड	3.63	6.21 6.21	3.63 3.63	6.21 6.21		প্রদিন গবল 10 ক
खुनी निथिदा 22 गायलॉन 18.07.2019		ोट: 5) उपरोक्त विवरण सेंधी (सूचीकरण और जन बाजारों के पास दायर तिमाडी / वार्विक लिं	य प्रकट आवश्यकताएँ)	विनियम २०१६				
नोलामी के साथ) कब्बेटर बेल्टो (अप. 4.00 31.07.2019 (13 सद-15584 मीटर) गा.मा.स.) (अप. 2.36		शेयर बाजारों की वेयसाइटों www.nsei					4	दिर्मः NMDC/COMML/EOI/2019 विषयः एनएमडीसी से आर
की अपूर्ति मा.मा.स.) वैशिवक निविदा		www.jbmgroup.com पर उपलब्ध है।					9	के नामिकायन हेतु नएमडीसी डोनीमलाई, कर्नाटक में
११ हटील कोंडे 16.07,2019 01.08,2019 गीलागी के साथ) क्रान्वेयर बेल्टों (अप. 4.00 (अप. 2.30					बोर्ड के आदेशा वय भारत मारूवि		R	हा है। एनएमडीसी अपना ग्राहक 3 रि सुदृढ़ वित्तीय रिश्वति रखने व
(06 मद-10880 मीटर) भाषास) नामास) की अपूर्ति	95 4	यान : गुरूग्राम नोक : 16 जुलाई, 2019			हस्ता०/- एस. के. आर		र	खती है। नएमडीसी से आयरन ऑर पैलेट
www.nindc.co.in के निविदा सेक्शन के तहत, www.e-procure gov.in स त्रतांड किए जा सकते हैं। यदि उमयुंक्त निविदा सूचना में कोई संशोधन क्षे				and the second se	यदा एवं प्रबंध वि	and a second re-	TF1	र्धारित प्रारूप के अनुसार सूचना । रता है। प्रारूप और अन्य
रमप्रसारीको पहिले अप्रिय अभुवात निविध सुनेता में कोई सार्वाधान को एमएसरीको पहिले Www.mstaccommerce.com/aprochome/inmdc ग समाचार पर में प्रजावित महीं होगी। संभावीं क्षेत्रोधन सुवना सबि कोई होगी पर जपर्युक्त वेबसाइट का अवालीकम जस्ती रहे।		Page	e No.=	2		17:21	w w	ww.nmdc.co.in/pellets 试试
र उन्युका काश्वर का अवलाकन करत रहा संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (सामग्र	ŋ	BS CHIMAI), ()edhi-	17.	7.20	19	स	पर्क व्यक्ति का नामः श्री वी. मल्लि
				and the second se	-	and the second		
ाज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड) कापार	शन	ब	क	ቀማ	ता सूच	ना (अचल सम्पत्ति के [Rule - 8(1)]
दिल्ली संरकरण		🛁 आचलिक क	ग्र्यालाय, आ	र.पी.जी.	टॉवर 19	5/1 1	ांगल गांचे न	प्र गोनन करन
भटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक नंदन सिंह रायत हारा देड, ए-8, सेक्टर-7, नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर-201301,	यद्याप नियम	8 के साथ पतित शाम 12 (00) के राज	पुनसंचरण तथा प्रात	भूति ब्याज का	प्रभावीकरण अधि	धेनियम 2002	? के अन्तर्गत तथा प्रति	रेभति ब्याज (प्रभावीकरण) किंग्र
स, ४ बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ज, नई दिल्ली से प्रकाशित पादकः कैलाश नौटियाल	नाटिस जनता	न प्राप्ति के 60 (साठ) दिनों के अन्दर अन को एवं ऋणी व सारल्लरों को तिषोष :	दा करने हेतु मांग नो हुए के राज्य की	टेस जारी की	थी। ऋणियों एव	व गारन्टरों के	ण बकायदार ऋणिय हारा इस राशि की 3	िएव गारन्टरों को नोटिस में वर्ग नदायगी में विफल रहने पर प्लट
13日ま JO DELHIN/2008/27804	नियम	के उपनियम 8 के अन्तर्गत एटन्ट जवि	and a realized and	A	is consider of the	न पानल तन	पालाया का आधपत्य	उपराक्त अधिनियम की धारा 1
rshindi@bsmall.in पर संदेश भेज सकते हैं। 23720202-10 फ़ैक्स 011-23720201	किसा	प्रकार का कोई सौदा / व्यवहार ग्रैंक के	अतिरितन राजा कि	2	त किया जाता है व ऐसा कोई भी	है कि उक्त स सौटा / तान	मपत्तियों का अधिग्रह	प कर लिया गया है अतः इस
सर्कुलेशन के लिए कृपया सम्पर्क करें सुश्री मानसी सिंह	ाक नाः शाखा	THE	and the second sec	2.012				
ड कस्टमर रिलेशन्स	नाम	सणी और जमा	नती के नाम	4	ब्ला नोटिस क	गे तारीख मां	ग नोटिस की तारीख	मांग नोटिस के अनुसार बका
मिटेड, तीसरी और चौथी मंजिल, बिल्डिंग एच, ष के सामने, पी बी मार्ग, बर्ली, मुंबई 400 013	देहरादून - शाख				12.07.201	9	09.04.2019	रूपये 26,40,477.00 (रूपये चर्ब
त subs_bs@bsmail.in 7 पर एसएमएस करें SUB BS	बंधक र	खी गयी सम्पत्ति का विवरण : सम्पत्ति क की सीमाएं नोर्थ में : सिद्धार्थ की जमीन, दक्षि	ग समस्त आवासीय भा	िखाला नंग-14		E E		
कशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और फीलर जेकों के जानक जे	K1+415C	को समस्त आवास य भाग रवाता तत. १४ ज	and the second		1 - Capital University 100 - 7	म में 5 फिट च फ़िल श्रामी	गल १४७ वर्गमाटर स्थित हैडा रास्ता 1 मामक	माजा थानी गांव परमना पछवादून
कार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की विषयत तरवा के आव्यत स इई के नियंत्रण एवं जानकारी से परे परिरिथनियों के कारण को है। समाबार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर		A Comment of the off	जमीन, पश्चिम में 5 रि	व्यांडा रास्ता		तजा आणा गांद	। पश्चना पछवादून देहर	ादून सम्पत्ति की सीमाएं उत्तर में : .
यत है। समायार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर 1 और लिए जाने वाले कारोबारी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस 1 पाठकों से ख़ब निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है।	आगर शमशाब	The ladie we	-900444	The second s				रूपये 15.80.022.00 (रूपये पन्द्र
न पाएको से देवी निर्णय तन की अपशा की जाती है। सदमाय में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित किसी	शाखा	पोस्ट पैया, फतेहबाव, आगरा–28311	1 (ब) केशर देव पन ज	व बिछौला, बू राम पता,	15.07.201	9 .	01.05.2019	अस्सी हजार बाईस रुपये मात्र)
पनदाता स हो किया जाता साहिए।	बंधक र	र्षी गयी सम्प्रति का विवयम जायति-28320	13		मौजा दिल्लीच्या ग	biller and	u and a mail	
CHERRY STREET & TRUE DAY TO BE AND A DAY	CILLED.	and marriely within a such and			Can la calcal, d	म्पाद्यबाद, आग	रा सम्पाल का क्षेत्रफल	416 00 वर्गमीटर सम्पतित की जीवल
वीधिकार सुरक्षित है। बिजनेस स्टेंडेई प्रांथ लिए से लिखित ई क्रमलित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन येलेस या वैधानिक विकाय द्वारा इस तरह का निषिद्ध एवं और फौजदारी कार्यवाही युट की जाएगी।		की सम्पति, पश्चिम में राजेश का खुला क्षे कुमार शर्मा के नाम (लीज डीड होज्डर) अस का क्षेत्रफल एक मंजिला आवासीय मंकान, उत्तर में रास्ता, यसिण में रास्ता सम्पत्ति दिष						